

222
21.08.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**C.P.A.N. 1349 of 2023
in
W.P.A. 15703 of 2022**

**Moulita Ganguly & Ors.
-versus
Ahmad Sayeed**

**Mr. Debdipto Banerjee.
...For the Petitioners.**

**Mr. Swarup Banerjee,
Mr. Sajal Kumar Ghosh,
Mr. Arindam Chatterjee,
Mr. Subham Biswas.
...For the Respondent No.14.**

1. An accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the learned advocate for the petitioners.
2. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the contemnor files an undertaking by way of affidavit. The same is retained with the records.
3. The parties shall make necessary submission on the adjourned date.
4. Re-list the matter on 11th September, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)