

7th May, 2026
Item no.D/L 17
Court No. 18
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **CPAN 1349 of 2023**
In
WPA 15703 of 2022

In the matter of :
Moulita Ganguly & Ors. *Petitioner*
VS.
Ahmad Sayeed *Contemnors*

For the Contemnors:
Mr. Swarup Banerjee
Mr. Sajal Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Arindam Chatterjee
Mr. Atik Mollaha *Advocates*

1. None appears on behalf the petitioner.
2. Learned advocate representing the contemnors submits, upon instruction that, due to labour crisis, the construction could not be proceeded with for a considerable period. The construction work has restarted.
3. Two months' time has been sought for concluding the construction work and for handing over possession to the petitioner.
4. In view of such submission, relist the matter on 9th July, 2026.
5. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)